AMENDMENT TO PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH NEVADA COUNTY
PUBLISHING COMPANY REGARDING TOURSIM PROMOTION AND
GONEVADACOUNTY.COM WEBSITE SUPPORT

THIS AMENDMENT is executed thism‘__br day of June 2021, by and between Nevada
County Publishing Company hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” and the COUNTY OF
NEVADA hereinafter referred to as “County.” This Amendment will amend the Personal Services
Contract between the parties dated June 30, 2020 (PERS04006).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement June 30, 2020, for contractor provide
services that promote Tourism and tourism industry related sectors in Nevada County through the
maintenance of the County's Tourism Website, www.GonevadaCounty.com; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to extend the contract by two
months to August 31, 2021 to accommodate and allow for additional time for County to conduct a
Request For Proposal (RFP) for services that promote Tourism and tourism industry related to
sectors in Nevada County through the maintenance of the County’s tourism website,
www.GoNevadaCounty.com at its request and discretion; and

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 pandemic and underuse of funds available to the
Contract during FY2020/21, no amendments are necessary to the maximum of amount of the
contract in the amount of Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as
follows:
1. The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2021.

2. Personal Services Contract, Section “3,” Agreement Termination Date is
Amended to August 31, 2021.

3. Exhibit B Schedule of Charges and Payments is amended to include the
submission of monthly invoices for the months of July and August but not to
exceed the contract maximum amount of $48,000.

4, That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties as previously twice
amended shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

NEVADA COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Dated: i | ﬂl\L\' Dated: L'c,‘?ﬁ;l y ,/*2-!

DL %\ 1\\[&{ N Bw-‘fﬂ\ gl—"
_Purchasing Agent TLL[IZ Sb‘a"/ﬂﬁsJIA ssaelvds /24;,/,&}{.«
Name/Title e-]—m Ui




